502231710 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BURPEE MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY, LLC	08/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXIBLE STENTING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	23 Christopher Way, Suite 103
City:	Eatontown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07724-3255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7556644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6099248555

Email: cnseaton@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5376-104.1.1 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Dunn McKay

Total Attachments: 1

source=2304621-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029815 FRAME: 0751 CH \$40 00 755

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Burpee Materials Technology, LLC as assignor is the sole owner in the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/397,987 filed on April 4, 2006 entitled FLEXIBLE STENT, and

WHEREAS, Flexible Stenting Solutions, Inc., located at 23 Christopher Way, Suite 103. Eatontown, NJ 07724-3255, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent. all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

ASSIGNOR

Burpee Materials Technology, LLC

G. Stephen Burpec

State of New Jersey)
SS:
County of Newscasts

On this Hand day of Light , 2010, before me personally appeared G. Stephen Burpee, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Dyen R. Casio

1 of 1